

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4 4 3 0 / 2 0 0 7
(From the judgement and order dated 14/ 0 2 / 2 0 0 7 in CRL M A No. 92 4 9 / 2 0 0 4
of The HIGH COUR T OF GUJ A R A T AT AHM E D A B A D)

MADHA V P U R A M E R C A N T I L E CO-OP. B A N K LD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHAI L E S H P A T W A R I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad- interim ex parte stay and permission to file
additional documents and permission to file affidavit and permission to
file addl. documents and exemption from filing typed copies)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 16/ 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H.S. B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, adv.
Mr. Guar av Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Shar m a, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh J a ngr a, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shan k a r K,Adv.

Mrs. Hemanti k a W ahi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jesal W ahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that respondent
No. 2 has already expired. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he
will seek instructions in that behalf and if respondent No. 2 has expired, he
will take necessary steps for deleting the name of respondent No. 2 or for
bringing his legal representatives on record. Learned counsel
for the petitioner shall also take steps for effecting service on respondent No. 3.
Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dha

wan)

Court Master Court Master