

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4430/2007

MADHAVPURA MERCANTILE CO-OP.BANK LD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH PATWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.  
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps so far unserved  
respondents are concerned even after Court's order dated 16.1.2008.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate  
orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she has got instructions  
that application for deleting names of respondents is already filed.

Office has to verify the record. If it is filed, the same may be listed  
before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar