

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1916 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

MADHAVPURA MERCANTILE CO-OP.BANK LD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAILESH PATWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshuman Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

A submission at Bar has been advanced on behalf of respondent No.1 that his erstwhile counsel has expired and in his place vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance as well as additional documents, if any, shall be filed by the learned Advocate, Mr.Anshuman Upadhyay. Needful be done within four weeks.

List again on 9.5.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR